INTHRNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
P. Q. BOX 2508 .
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employex Tdentification Number:

pate: DEC 21 2005 30-0341787

: DI
MAGIS AMERICAS INC 17053314013025"
¢/0 MARCUS S OWENS Contact Person:
CAPLIN & DRYSDALE JOHW J KOESTER ID# 31364
ONE THOMAS CIR STE 11090 Ccontact Telephone Number:
NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 (877) 829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31

Public Charity Status:
170 (b) {1} (B} (vi}

Form 990 Required:
Yes

Effective Date of Exemption:
October 27, 2005

contribution Deductibility:
Yes )

Advance Ruling Ending Date:
December 31, 2009

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax
exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax
under sectiom 501(c) (3} of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are
deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also gualified to receive
rax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under- section 2055, 2106
or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions
regarding your exewpt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exemplt undexr section 501(c) {3) of the Code are further clagsified
as either public charities or private foundations. During your advance ruling
period, you will be treated as a public charity. Your advance ruling period
pegins with the effective date of your exemphion and ends with advance ruling
ending date shown in the heading of the letter.

ghortly before the end of your advance ruling period, we will send you Form
8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling Period. You will have 90 days after
the end of your.advance ruling period to return the completed form. We will
then notify yow, in writing, about your public charity status.

please see enclosed Information for Exempt Organizations Under Section
501 () (3} for some helpful information about youxr responsibilities as an exenpt
organization.

1f you distribute funds to other organizations, your vecords must show whether
they are exempt undex section 501(c) {3}. 1In cases where the recipient
organization is not exempt under section 501{c) (3), you must have evidence the
funds will be used for section 501{c) {3) purposes.
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MAGIS AMERICAS INC

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your
power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Lols G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

Enclosures: Information for Organizations Exempt Under Section 501 {c} {3}
Statute Extension
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